www.turck.com • 1-800-544-7769 • Fax: (763) 553-0708 • Turck • Minneapolis, MN 55441 B2007 J3J2 B2007
W
e reserve the right to m
ake technical alterations w
ithout prior notice.
Estimated hp ratings for D-Size Powerfast
(Based on 85% motor efficiency and 90% power factor.)
Single Phase (2 Current Carrying Conductors)

st
2 and 3-Wire Receptacles, Front Mount, 1/4-18 NPT Threads
A-Size 7/8” Powerfast Receptacle Part Number Key
J4 B2007   www.turck.com • 1-800-544-7769 • Fax: (763) 553-0708 • Turck • Minneapolis, MN 55441 B2007 J5
W
e reserve the right to m
ake technical alterations w
ithout prior notice.
1 2 3 4
Straight Female Straight Male Right Angle Female Right Angle Male
Pins AWG Current Rating TC-ER STOOW TC-ER STOOW TC-ER STOOW TC-ER STOOW
3 14 15 RKM 34-*M RSM 34-*M
4 14 15 RKM 44-*M RSM 44-*M
Pins AWG Current Rating TC-ER TC-ER TC-ER TC-ER
3 14 15 RKM 34-*M/S4000 RSM 34-*M/S4000 WKM 34-*M/S4000 WSM 34-*M/S4000
4 14 15 RKM 44-*M/S4000 RSM 44-*M/S4000 WKM 44-*M/S4000 WSM 44-*M/S4000
5 6 7 8
Female Male Female Male
Pins AWG Current Rating 1/2-14 NPT Mounting Thread 1/2-14 NPT Mounting Thread M20 Mounting Thread M20 Mounting Thread
3 14 15 RKF 34-*M/NPT RSF 34-*M/NPT RSF 34-*M/M20 RKF 34-*M/M20
4 14 15 RKF 44-*M/NPT RSF 44-*M/NPT RSF 44-*M/M20 RKF 44-*M/M20
Mechanical Electrical
Mold material/color: PVC/Black
Contact carrier material: PVC Contact material: Brass or copper with gold plating
Coupling nut material: Cable jacket material/color:
Standard: Nickel plated brass Standard: TC-ER STOOW TPE/Black
Additional options: Nylon
316 stainless steel
Additional options: TC-ER TPE or
TC-ER PVC/Black (/S4000 version)
Environmental protection: NEMA 1, 3, 4, 6P and IEC IP67 Ratings: 15 Amps, 600 VAC
Temperature rating:  -40 °C to +90 °C (-40 °F to +194 °F)
Mechanical Electrical
Contact carrier material: PVC Contact material: Brass or copper with gold plating
Housing material/plating: Cable jacket material/color: PVC
Standard: Nickel plated brass Ratings: 15 Amps, 600 VAC
Additional options: Nylon
316 stainless steel
Environmental protection: NEMA 1, 3, 4, 6P and IEC IP67
Temperature rating: -40 °C to +105 °C (-40 °F to +221 °F)
A-Size 7/8” Powerfast Receptacle Part Number Key
A-Size 7/8” Powerfast Cordset Selection Matrix
A-Size 7/8” Powerfast Receptacle Selection Matrix
A-Size 7/8” powerfast Connectivity
A-Size 7/8” Powerfast Cordset Specifications
  B2007 J5
1 RKM.. 2 RSM..
3 WKM.. 4 WSM..
5 RKF..*/NPT.. 6 RSF..*/NPT..
1/2-14NPT
7/8-16UN
Ă.988 [25.1]
Ă1.142 [29.0]
1.000 [25.4]
.650 [16.5]
1.181 [30.0]
1/2-14NPT
7/8-16UN Ă1.142 [29.0]
Ă.988 [25.1]
1.150 [29.2]
.500 [12.7]
1.000 [25.4]
7 RKF..*/M20.. 8 RSF..*/M20..
Ă1.134 [28.8]
1.000 [25.4]
M20x1.5
7/8-16UN
Ă.988 [25.1].618 [15.7]
1.154 [29.3]
Ă1.134 [28.8]
1.000 [25.4]
M20x1.5
7/8-16UN
Ă.988 [25.1].618 [15.7]
1.268 [32.2]
3-Pin Pinouts 4-Pin Pinouts
Female Male Female Male
1. GN
2. BK
3. WH
1. BK
2. WH
3. RD
4. GN
A-Size 7/8” Powerfast Cordset and Receptacle Pinouts
A-Size 7/8” powerfast Connectivity
A
-S
iz
e
7/
8”
 p
ow
er
fa
st
A-Size 7/8” Powerfast Cordset and Receptacle Dimensions
J6 B2007   www.turck.com • 1-800-544-7769 • Fax: (763) 553-0708 • Turck • Minneapolis, MN 55441 B2007 J7
9 RKM-CC 10 RSM-CC
11 RKF-CC 12 RSF-CC
13 RKF-MC 14 RSF-MC
9 10 11 12 13 14
Mates to male
cordsets and